

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0224 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/19/2020 In control: *Public Works Committee

On agenda: 3/10/2020 Final action: 6/16/2020

Title: Subject: Section 130 RR Grade Crossing Improvements

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Four Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars (\$456,227.00) In Transportation Funds From The State Of California Section 130 Grade Crossing Improvement Program For The Railroad Crossing At 29th Avenue, To Award A Construction Contract To The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder In An Amount Not To Exceed The Grant Amounts, Including Additional Funds From The Funding Agency If Needed, And Authorizing The City Administrator, Or His Designee, The Director Of The Department Of Transportation Or The Assistant Director Of The Department Of Transportation, To Negotiate And Execute Agreements With Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) For Right Of Entry, Crossing Improvements And Maintenance, In Accordance With California Public Utility Commission (CPUC) Regulations At 29th Avenue; And

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Attachment, 4. 88154 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2020	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
2/20/2020	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Section 130 RR Grade Crossing Improvements

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Four Hundred Fifty -Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars (\$456,227.00) In Transportation Funds From The State Of California Section 130 Grade Crossing Improvement Program For The Railroad Crossing At 29th Avenue, To Award A Construction Contract To The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder In An Amount Not To Exceed The Grant Amounts, Including Additional Funds From The Funding Agency If Needed, And Authorizing The City Administrator, Or His Designee, The Director Of The Department Of Transportation Or The Assistant Director Of The Department Of Transportation, To Negotiate And Execute Agreements With Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) For Right Of Entry, Crossing Improvements And Maintenance, In Accordance With California Public Utility Commission (CPUC) Regulations At 29th Avenue ; And